OP \$40.00 24704

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Mr David C. Thomas		10/27/2006	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Intacct Corporation	
Street Address:	125 South Market Street, Suite 600	
City:	San Jose	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95113	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2470412	INTACCT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)324-0638

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 650 324 7000

Email: sv-trademark@hellerehrman.com

Correspondent Name: Lisa Greenwald-Swire Address Line 1: 275 Middlefield Road

Address Line 4: Menlo Park, CALIFORNIA 94025-3506

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	42427-1000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lisa Greenwald-Swire
Signature:	/Lisa Greenwald-Swire/
Date:	11/01/2006

TRADEMARK REEL: 003420 FRAME: 0092

900061615

Total Attachments: 1

source=Trademark Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003420 FRAME: 0093

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, David C. Thomas, a United States citizen and Executive Director of the Software and Information Industry Association, residing at 55 Palm Avenue, Los Gatos, CA 95030, has adopted, is currently and has consistently been using, and is the exclusive owner of and has exclusive rights to own the following trademark with a registration in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration No.	Registration Date
INTACCT	2,470,412	July 17, 2001

WHEREAS, Intacct Corporation, a California corporation, located at 125 South Market Street, Suite 600, San Jose, CA 95113, is desirous of acquiring said INTACCT Trademark and registration as successor in interest to the business pertaining to the Trademark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, David C. Thomas does hereby assign unto Intacct Corporation all its right, title and interest in and to said INTACCT Trademark and its Registration at Registration No. 2,470,412, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark as well as all rights of action accrued and to accrue under and by virtue thereof, including the right to sue and recover for past infringement of said INTACCT Trademark.

			DAVID C. THOMAS
Date: _	16/27	, 2006	By: DAVID C. THOMS
			Title:

RECORDED: 11/01/2006

TRADEMARK REEL: 003420 FRAME: 0094